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STATE OF NEW MEXICO,
Plaintiff,
V8.
No. D-202-CR-201701879
CHRISTOPHER PINO, DA# 2017-02728-1

Defendant.

JUDGMENT, PARTIALLY SUSPENDED SENTENCE,
AND COMMITMENT TO THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

On August 15, 2018, this case came before the Honorable Cristina Jaramillo, District Court
Judge, for sentencing. The State was represented by David Waymire, Deputy District Attorney. The
Defendant appeared personally and was represented by his attorneys, Ahmad Assed and Richard
Moran. The Defendant had beer_l convicted on June 5,201 é, pursuant to a No Contest plea, accepted
and recorded by the Court, of the offense of:

1. VOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER (0005), a third degree felony offense resulting in the
death of a human being, and a serious violent offense pursuant to §33-2-34, occurring on or about
April 30, 2017, as charged as an included offense of Count 1 of D-202-CR-201701879, contrary to
§30-2-3(A), NMSA 1978.

The Defendant is hereby found and adjudged guilty and convicted of said crime.

THEREFORE, the Defendant is hereby sentenced to the custody of the Department of
Corrections of the State of New Mexico to be imprisoned for six (6) years which equals 2,190 days.
The Court suspends nine hundred thirty-five (935) days, leaving a term of incarceration of one
thousand two hundred and fifty-five (1,255) days.

THEREFORE, you, the Department of Corrections of the State of New Mexico, are hereby
commanded to take the above-named Defendant in custody and confine him for the term of one
thousand two hundred and fifty-five (1,255) days.

Defendant is to receive credit for one hundred and ninety-seven (197) days pre-sentence
confinement and for post-sentence confinement until delivery to the place of incarceration. The
Court recommends that Defendant be referred to the Department of Corrections Residential Drug

Abuse Programs (RDAP).



The nine hundred thirty-five (935) days being suspended is on condition of nine hundred
thirty-five (935) days of supervised probation which shall run concurrent with the parole term.
The Court further orders that:

[. Defendant shall submit a DNA sample and pay the one hundred ($100) dollar DNA
processing fee;

2. Defendant shall pay the $5 domestic violence fund fee;

3. Defendant shall pay the $75 Crime Victims Reparation Commission (CVRC) fee.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Defendant be placed on parole for two (2) years upon
release.

¥

Pursuant to the Plea and Disposition Agreement, counts 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6 of D-202-CR-

201701879 are hereby dismissed. %—

CRISTINA JARA g
District Judge

APPROVED:

David Wdyhire
Deputy District Attorney
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Counsel for Defendant






